
Pos

PRO3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Not classified

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

SPM

1

2

3

4

Not classified

DNF

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

1

2

3

4

DNF

No.

59

60

7

102

130

78

114

41

247

183

45

222

172

720

152

128

499

54

242

98

108

83

148

196

121

66

15

00

89

135

Name

Jeff Van Lierop

Caelin Gabriel

James Colborn

Dan Rogers

Michael Olsen

Jason Vein

Bruce Humberstone

Rob Johnston

Tucker Sheppy

Charles Hurley

Richard Whittemore

John Scragg

David Stenner

Mark Hacking

Mark Friedman

Martin Wild

Ryan Haines

Rich Reinhard

R G Wellington

Gary Martin

Dan Gavrila

Mark Estes

Rick Edwards

Ryan Hieronymus

David Beagle

Tim Brown

Joe White

Duke Goss

Mike Blaszczak

Scott Morton

Town

Olympia WA

Bainbridge Island WA

Kirkland WA

Anchorage AK

Gig Harbor WA

Bellevue WA

Seattle WA

Abbotsford BC

Beaverton OR

Monroe WA

Portland OR

Burien WA

Port Coquitlam BC

BMW Pro3

Gig Harbor WA

Lake Stevens WA

Portland OR

Salem OR

Tacoma WA

Portland OR

Kirkland WA

Beaverton OR

Des Moines WA

Normandy Park WA

Seattle WA

Duncan Bc

Spokane Valley WA

Kirkland WA

Mercer Island WA

Lake Stevens WA

Make

BMW 325i

BMW 325is

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325is

BMW 325is

FIA

BMW 325is

BMW 325i

BMW 325is

BMW 325i

BMW 325is

BMW 325i

BMW 325is

BMW 325i

BMW 325is

BMW 325is

BMW 325i

Porsche Porsche GT Cup

Porsche Cayman S

BMW 323i

BMW 325is

Nissan 350 Z

Color

Wht/Grn/Blk

white

Black/Gray

Green/White

Silver

Gulf Livery

Red

Red

Black/White

Lime Green

Red/Blue

Red/Black

Silver/ Blue

BMW Pro3

Green/Blue

White/Org

blk/org/blu

Yellow/Black

Royal Blue

Blue

Blk/Rd/Yellow

Black

White

Silver

Green

White

Red/Gray

Grey

White

Dark Blue

Laps

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

21

21

21

21

20

18

15

2

2

25

24

24

22

14

Club

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

SCCBC

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

SCCBC

FIA

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

CSCC

BMWCCA

TC

IRDC

CSCC

BMWCCA

BMWCCA

BMWCCA

Other

NWMS

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

FIA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

FIA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Grass Roots Racing/Highlander Motorsports/Country Green Turf

self

www.jamescolborn.com

Electric Power Systems Inc/Adare Motorsports/Bimmerworld Racing

TC Motorsports/Spirit Halloween Superstores

Grip Racing/LGR

Midnight Motorsports

Bimmerworld/Mr.Noodles

Eric Blois/Bloising Saddles

Grip Racing/Lowe Group Racing

D and D Fabricating

Bimmer World

Wes Hill

MaxRPM

Broad Stroke Associates/BadSRacing

DynaSport

United Fueling

KD Motorsports

Pro Tek Automotive

DNA Racing/Adare Motorsports

Pro-Tek

TC Motorsports

South Lake European/Ridge Racing School

Gray Line of Portland/Group 2 Motorsports

White Inc.Trucking/Bullet Racing

ScrewyLizardRacing.com

Felton's Nissan Auto Parts/Bowman-Morton Mfg

Best Tm

1:22.099

1:21.994

1:22.351

1:22.300

1:22.281

1:23.147

1:22.982

1:23.152

1:23.528

1:22.948

1:23.516

1:24.159

1:23.274

1:24.555

1:24.745

1:25.584

1:25.221

1:24.821

1:26.775

1:28.891

1:22.234

1:25.071

1:22.761

1:22.860

1:09.941

1:14.287

1:14.479

1:23.465

1:14.738

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car #58 - DQ'd Per Race Steward.  Not meeting ICSCC rules.

Car #196: Avoidable Contact.  Per Race Steward

Printed: 5/11/2012 2:55:26 AM

Chief of T&S: Linda Blackburn

Race Stewart:  Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

1 Lap

Avg. Speed

97.818

Best Lap Tm

1:09.941

Best Speed

101.760

Best Lap by

66 - Tim Brown

CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB

Group 1

Race

Race started at 13:17:09

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

5/6/2012 01:00 PM

Page 1/2



Pos

DNS

DNS

DNS

DQ

SPO

1

2

Not classified

DNS

PIC

DNS

DNS

DNS

DQ

1

2

DNS

No.

3

88

22

58

67

350

208

Name

Michael McAleenan

Randy Blaylock

Steve Paquette

Neil Shelton

Jeff Penick

George Nordling

Majid Hajari

Town

Tacoma WA

Bothell WA

North Vancouver BC

Portland OR

Salem OR

Oregon City OR

Portland OR

Make

BMW M3-R

Porsche 996

Porsche GT3 Cup

Porsche 997 GT3 Cup

Chevrolet Monte Carlo

Chevrolet Monte Carlo

Chevrolet Stock Car

Color

Black/Red

Blue

White/Red

White

Silver/Purple

Blue/White

White

Laps

25

23

23

Club

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CACC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Family/LGR/Smith Alling, Attorneys at Law

The Ridge Motorsports Park/Bullet Racing

Bullet Racing MB Euromotors

Monte Shelton Jaguar

Profinish Motor Sports

Casa bella

Best Tm

1:10.564

1:17.521

1:18.274

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car #58 - DQ'd Per Race Steward.  Not meeting ICSCC rules.

Car #196: Avoidable Contact.  Per Race Steward

Printed: 5/11/2012 2:55:26 AM

Chief of T&S: Linda Blackburn

Race Stewart:  Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

1 Lap

Avg. Speed

97.818

Best Lap Tm

1:09.941

Best Speed

101.760

Best Lap by

66 - Tim Brown

CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB

Group 1

Race

Race started at 13:17:09

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

5/6/2012 01:00 PM

Page 2/2



Pos

944 CUP

1

2

Not classified

DNF

CR

1

2

CSM

1

2

3

4

5

DP

1

GP

1

2

PRO7

1

2

3

4

Not classified

DNF

SM

1

2

PIC

1

2

DNF

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

1

1

2

1

2

3

4

DNF

1

2

No.

244

1

777

360

460

32

44

31

6

4

40

111

407

70

57

187

2

79

754

89

Name

Mike Adams

Eric Schwenter

Josh Moriarty

Darris Miller

Mike Kingsley

Chris Heinrich

Joe Hinton

Darrell LeBlanc

Gary Rea

Richard Hindman

Russell Seewald

Tony Kihlstadius

Daniel Zenner

Stephan Justiss

Duane Martinsen

Mark Ridgeway

Bill Visee

Doug Clark

Will Schrader

Gary Bockman

Town

Snoqualmie WA

Milwaukie OR

Graham WA

Portland OR

Volkswagen Rabbit

Portland OR

Portland OR

Portland OR

Keizer OR

Vancouver WA

Heppner OR

Albany OR

Portland OR

Belfair WA

Port Orchard WA

Vashon WA

Renton WA

Renton WA

Portland OR

Make

Porsche 944

Porsche 944

Porsche 944

Volkswagen Rabbit

CSCC

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

BMW 328

Volvo 242 DL

Mazda RX-7

Mazda RX-7

Mazda RX-7

Mazda RX-7

Mazda RX-7

Mazda RX-7

SM

Mazda Miata

Color

Red

India Red

red

Black

Volkswagen Rabbit

Red

White/Green

Red/Black

Red/White

Blue/Org

White

Red

White

Red

Yellow

White

Silver/Black

Black

Red/Yellow

Red

Laps

18

18

4

17

16

18

18

18

17

17

18

17

17

18

18

18

17

9

18

18

Club

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

TC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Fordahl Motorsports

Codex Motorsports/Bloising Saddles/Matrix Integrated

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto Center

JWH Racing

Woodstock Motorsports

Woodstock Motorsports

Gecko Motors

V-Shop/Sunset Refrigeration

Dr. Martens

Jeff's Executive Automotive

Twin Brothers Racing/NGK

Masterpiece Painting

Les Schwab of Fife/locofomocoracing.com

Acme Rocket Skates

Bockman &amp; Son Inc/FMR Industries

Best Tm

1:24.191

1:24.976

1:28.848

1:32.058

1:35.283

1:24.417

1:28.093

1:28.258

1:31.592

1:28.092

1:24.686

1:31.522

1:31.087

1:26.978

1:28.479

1:28.700

1:28.694

1:36.026

1:24.203

1:24.707

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car #4, 1lap penalty for pass under yellow

Car # 768, DQ'd for not croassing scales

Printed: 5/11/2012 2:56:06 AM

Chief of T&S: Linda Blackburn

Race Stewart:  Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

3.856

Avg. Speed

57.267

Best Lap Tm

1:24.191

Best Speed

84.536

Best Lap by

244 - Mike Adams

CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB

Group 2

Race

Race started at 14:00:29

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

5/6/2012 01:40 PM
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Pos

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Not classified

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DQ

PIC

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DQ

No.

30

113

168

135

96

372

09

463

18

363

308

415

43

29

186

392

348

768

Name

Mark Higinbotham

Andrew Robottom

Tracey Hazard

Mike Tripp

Phil Rees

Frank Carwan

Scott Faris

Brendan Blair

John Wymore

Joe Blair

Jason Brassfield

Kailia Walter

Dave Dunning

Frank DiMiceli

Jonathan Clark

Joel Kennedy

Jason Hannah

Sean Hedick

Town

Redmond WA

Vancouver WA

South Surrey BC

Forest Grove OR

West Linn OR

Vancouver WA

Lake Oswego OR

Camas WA

Gladstone OR

Camas WA

Salem OR

Portland, OR

Portland OR

Renton WA

Vancouver WA

Camas WA

Camas WA

Seattle, WA

Make

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazma

Color

Red

Lt Blue/Red

Green

White

Red

Black

Red

Red

White

White/Green

Red/White

Blue/Slvr/Grn

Red/Blue

Red/Wht/Blue

Red

Wh/Blk/Grn

Green

Laps

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

18

Club

IRDC

TC

SCCBC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

IRDC

TC

CSCC

CSCC

SCCA

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

Sponsor

Medical Dynamics

Straightline Autobody/JSF Communications/Peake Sun Control/Belfanti M-Sports/Master Mech

TJ Mechanical Services

Advantage Collision/Midas

Riverside Industrial Supply

INYOURI racing

Safaris Motorsports

Blairco Heating and Air-Conditioning

MiataCage.com

Blairco Heating/Miatacage.com

ProFinish

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto Center

TC Motorsports

Kemp Industries, LLC

Miatacage/FMR

Best Tm

1:26.280

1:26.118

1:26.161

1:26.395

1:27.001

1:26.348

1:28.759

1:27.319

1:26.982

1:28.427

1:27.825

1:32.603

1:24.863

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car #4, 1lap penalty for pass under yellow

Car # 768, DQ'd for not croassing scales

Printed: 5/11/2012 2:56:06 AM

Chief of T&S: Linda Blackburn

Race Stewart:  Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

3.856

Avg. Speed

57.267

Best Lap Tm

1:24.191

Best Speed

84.536

Best Lap by

244 - Mike Adams

CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB

Group 2

Race

Race started at 14:00:29

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

5/6/2012 01:40 PM

Page 2/2



Pos

CF

1

2

3

4

5

Not classified

DNS

FA

1

FC

1

FF

1

Not classified

DNF

FM

1

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

DNS

1

1

1

DNF

1

No.

08

81

7

33

83

58

68

97

766

32

4

Name

James Hepburn

Michael Wells

Sherm Johnston

Trout Roberts

Rod Schaeffer

Neil Shelton

Tim Bland

Daryl Harsha

Mark Keller

Larry Bangert

Mel Kemper

Town

Vancouver BC

Montague CA

Meridian ID

Tucson AZ

Silverton OR

Portland OR

Gresham OR

North Bend OR

Snohomish WA

Issaquah WA

Toledo WA

Make

Crossle 35F

Crossle 25F

Crossle 32F

Crossle 45F

Crossle 25F

Crossle 32

Anson SA4

Spooky Van Diemen RF83

Piper DF05

Swift R&amp;A DB-1

Star Mazda FM

Color

Black

Yellow/blue

Black

Blue/Yellow

Green

White

White

Black

Blue/Orange

Orange/White

Blue

Laps

23

23

23

21

20

25

23

23

13

25

Club

CSCC

VSCC

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Blackjack Racing

Law Offices of Michael H. Wells PC

R and A Mfg

Mammy Lo/DnD Fabricating/My Rich Uncle VISA/My kids inheritance.

Abiqua Motorsports

Monte Shelton Jaguar

Blackjack Racing

R&amp;A Manufacturing

Thanks Goodyear/Mazda

Best Tm

1:16.323

1:16.377

1:18.111

1:22.765

1:22.011

1:09.201

1:16.345

1:16.073

1:17.219

1:09.872

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/11/2012 2:56:43 AM

Chief of T&S: Linda Blackburn

Race Stewart:  Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

3.786

Avg. Speed

99.970

Best Lap Tm

1:09.201

Best Speed

102.848

Best Lap by

68 - Tim Bland

CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB

Group 3

Race

Race started at 14:51:15

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

5/6/2012 01:40 PM



Pos

AS

1

2

3

Not classified

DNF

Not classified

DNS

ITE

1

2

3

Not classified

DNS

RS

1

Not classified

DQ

DQ

ST

1

2

3

4

Not classified

DNF

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

DNF

DNS

1

2

3

DNS

1

DQ

DQ

1

2

3

4

DNF

DNS

DNS

No.

03

6

4

35

22

15

00

430

444

89

41

172

39

102

9

368

324

3

88

Name

Kevin Smith

Carl Clinton

Gary Presting Jr

Aaron Young

Steve Paquette

Joe White

Duke Goss

Steven Powell

Curt Wikstrom

Mike Blaszczak

Rob Johnston

David Stenner

Eric Krause

Dan Rogers

Steve Clinton

Mirko Freguia

Zack George

Michael McAleenan

Randy Blaylock

Town

Hillsboro OR

Gresham OR

Oregon city OR

Independence OR

North Vancouver BC

Spokane Valley WA

Kirkland WA

Beavercreek OR

Fox Island WA

Mercer Island WA

Abbotsford BC

Port Coquitlam BC

Woodinville WA

Anchorage AK

Kent WA

Redmond WA

Yakima WA

Tacoma WA

Bothell WA

Make

Pontiac Firebird

Ford Saleen Mustang

Chevrolet Camaro

Chevrolet Impala

Porsche GT3 Cup

Porsche Cayman S

BMW 323i

FFR Challenge

Chevrolet Corvette

BMW 325is

BMW 325i

BMW 325is

Porsche 968

BMW E46 M3

Subaru WRX STi

Alfa Romeo 75/Milano

Chevrolet Corvette

BMW M3-R

Porsche 996

Color

Yellow

Yellow

Lime Green

Black

White/Red

Red/Gray

Grey

Yellow

White/Red

White

Red

Silver/ Blue

Red/White

White/Red

Blue

Rosso Corsa

White

Black/Red

Blue

Laps

23

22

20

17

24

24

22

21

22

22

23

23

22

21

11

Club

TC

TC

CSCC

CSCC

IRDC

NWMS

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

BMWCCA

SCCBC

SCCBC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Stacey/Holly Smith

EastCo Machine/Big Oak Century Farm

Gary's Auto Repair/Baxter's Auto Parts\East Portland Auto Body

ProFinish Motorsports

Bullet Racing

White Inc.Trucking/Bullet Racing

Ray's Auto Center

ScrewyLizardRacing.com

Bimmerworld/Mr.Noodles

Bimmer World

EKR

Lowe Group Racing/Electric Power Systems/Specialty Engineering/Bimmerworld Racing

My Wife/Trackaroo.com/Pat's Autosport/Cobb Tuning Surgeline

Copperfin/Group2 Motorsports/Byers Custom/435 Motorsports

Ray's Auto Center/Poorvette Racing

Family/LGR/Smith Alling, Attorneys at Law

The Ridge Motorsports Park/Bullet Racing

Best Tm

1:18.560

1:22.553

1:25.092

1:12.684

1:13.691

1:14.348

1:21.890

1:24.169

1:22.982

1:23.168

1:16.359

1:17.812

1:20.066

1:28.121

1:17.006

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car # 41 and Car # 172 DQ'd per Race Stewad

Printed: 5/11/2012 2:57:20 AM

Chief of T&S: Linda Blackburn

Race Stewart:  Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

9.467

Avg. Speed

95.258

Best Lap Tm

1:13.691

Best Speed

96.582

Best Lap by

15 - Joe White

CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB

Group 4

Race

Race started at 15:32:38

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

5/6/2012 03:00 PM



Pos

EIP

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

GTL

1

Not classified

DNF

ITA

1

2

3

4

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

1

DNF

1

2

3

4

DNS

No.

99

332

114

105

222

128

152

242

148

108

7

198

102

45

247

54

300

196

16

87

10

44

76

393

43

Name

Karen Stimson

Cameron Van Leirop

Bruce Humberstone

Ted Rees

John Scragg

Martin Wild

Mark Friedman

R G Wellington

Rick Edwards

Dan Gavrila

James Colborn

Ryan Hieronymus

Dan Rogers

Richard Whittemore

Tucker Sheppy

Rich Reinhard

Mark Carpenter

Scott Hieronymus

Scott Shobert

Alan Russell

Colin Koehler

Joe Hinton

Chris McIntire

Robert Peters

Dave Dunning

Town

Battle Ground WA

Olympia  Wa

Seattle WA

West Linn OR

Burien WA

Lake Stevens WA

Gig Harbor WA

Tacoma WA

Des Moines WA

Kirkland WA

Kirkland WA

Normandy Park WA

Anchorage AK

Portland OR

Beaverton OR

Salem OR

Mukilteo WA

Normandy Park WA

Vancouver WA

Sammamish WA

Bothell WA

Portland OR

Burnaby BC

Salem OR

Portland OR

Make

Mazda RX-7

BMW 325is

BMW 325i

BMW 325is

BMW 325is

BMW 325i

BMW 325is

BMW 325is

BMW 325is

BMW 325is

BMW 325i

BMW 325is

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

Mazda RX-3

Alfa Romeo GTV

Honda CRX Si

Mazda Miata

Mazda RX-7

Acura Integra

Mazda Miata

Color

Yellow

Green/White

Red

Black

Red/Black

White/Org

Green/Blue

Royal Blue

White

Blk/Rd/Yellow

Black/Gray

Black

Green/White

Red/Blue

Black/White

Yellow/Black

Red

Silver

Yellow

Red

Red

White/Green

White/Blue

White/Blue

Blue/Slvr/Grn

Laps

23

23

23

23

22

22

22

22

23

15

22

22

22

21

Club

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

TC

CRA

IRDC

CSCC

SCCBC

CSCC

CSCC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

CACC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

God

Country Green Turf Farms

Midnight Motorsports

Rees Racing

Broad Stroke Associates/BadSRacing

MaxRPM

KD Motorsports

TC Motorsports

DNA Racing/Adare Motorsports

www.jamescolborn.com

Electric Power Systems Inc/Adare Motorsports/Bimmerworld Racing

D and D Fabricating

Eric Blois/Bloising Saddles

United Fueling

TC Motorsports

MotorsportsWiring.com

Burien Honda/Ridge Racing School

JWH Racing

Allan Autotech / Retro Racing

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto Center

Best Tm

1:20.692

1:22.800

1:23.178

1:23.835

1:24.697

1:25.315

1:24.405

1:27.823

1:22.965

1:30.134

1:25.517

1:27.949

1:26.637

1:31.030

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/11/2012 2:57:56 AM

Chief of T&S: Linda Blackburn

Race Stewart:  Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

42.182

Avg. Speed

90.852

Best Lap Tm

1:20.692

Best Speed

88.202

Best Lap by

99 - Karen Stimson

CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB

Group 5

Race

Race started at 16:15:53

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

5/6/2012 03:40 PM
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Pos

ITS

1

Not classified

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

DNS

DNS

No.

53

377

18

Name

John (Skip) H. Yocom

Patrick Moriarty

John Wymore

Town

West Linn OR

Porsche 944

Mazda Miata

Make

Datsun 240Z

IRDC

CSCC

Color

White

Porsche 944

Mazda Miata

Laps

19

Club

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Wizard and Friends

Fordahl Motorsports

MiataCage.com

Best Tm

1:24.951

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/11/2012 2:57:56 AM

Chief of T&S: Linda Blackburn

Race Stewart:  Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

42.182

Avg. Speed

90.852

Best Lap Tm

1:20.692

Best Speed

88.202

Best Lap by

99 - Karen Stimson

CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB

Group 5

Race

Race started at 16:15:53

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

5/6/2012 03:40 PM
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Pos

FL

1

FSR

1

Not classified

DNF

DNF

DNS

NOW

1

2

Not classified

DNF

PIC

1

1

DNF

DNF

DNS

1

2

DNF

No.

4

43

8

302

78

335

417

372

Name

Mel Kemper

Dave Bennitt

Lee Fjellanger

Dirk Ellis

Dick Boggs

Tim Fass

James Wege

Daryl Owens

Town

Star Mazda FM

AMAC Amac 7

Stohr WF1

Suzuki AMAC FSR

Stohr WF1

Van Diemen RF96

Diasio D962 SCCA DSR

R3 Motorsports FR1

Make

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

SCCA

IRDC

Color

Star Mazda FM

AMAC Amac 7

Stohr WF1

Suzuki AMAC FSR

Stohr WF1

Van Diemen RF96

Diasio D962 SCCA DSR

R3 Motorsports FR1

Laps

25

25

20

18

23

20

17

Club

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

SCCA

IRDC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

Sponsor

Thanks Goodyear/Mazda

DMS Motorsports

Brought to you by Free Enterprise

Cascade Engineering

George Dan Racing Engines

Fass Bros Racing

The Usual Suspects/NGK Spark Plugs

Best Tm

1:10.377

1:11.718

1:11.562

1:15.528

1:18.961

1:30.278

1:16.571

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/11/2012 2:58:34 AM

Chief of T&S: Linda Blackburn

Race Stewart:  Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

46.506

Avg. Speed

99.475

Best Lap Tm

1:10.377

Best Speed

101.130

Best Lap by

4 - Mel Kemper

CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB

Group 6

Race

Race started at 16:57:58

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

5/6/2012 04:20 PM



Pos

1

2

3

Not classified

DNS

NCW

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

DNS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

DNS

No.

478

13

392

76

35

338

720

402

499

441

383

312

469

425

404

369

381

364

393

415

422

377

387

26

460

761

476

424

314

Name

John Wymore

Aaron Young

John Parker

Mark Hacking

Ben Wahlstrom

Ryan Haines

Noam Ben-Hamou

Chris Dickson

Brian Fleisher

Benjamin Wilson

Joseph Gilmore

Brian Odell

Jeremy Plance

Jason Venable

Aaron Ojcius

Robert Peters

Kailia Walter

Tim Mineo

Patrick Moriarty

Daniel Ridgeway

Kevin Dehmer

Mike Kingsley

Anthony Crawford

Alexandra Overdiek

Christopher Green

Cody Clark

Town

Mazda Miata

Chevrolet Impala

Gig Harbor WA

BMW Pro3

Chevrolet Monte Carlo

BMW 325is

BMW 325i PRO3

BMW 325is

BMW 325is

BMW 325i

BMW 335i

BMW 325

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Acura Integra

Mazda Miata

Beaverton OR

Porsche 944

Mazda RX-7

BMW 325E

Battle Ground WA

BMW 325

Mazda Rx7

Volkswagen Rabbit

Make

CSCC

CSCC

BMW PRO3

FIA

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

BMWCCA

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

TC

IRDC

NWMS

CSCC

CSCC

Porsche 924s

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

Volkswagen Rabbit

FIA

CSCC

Mazda RX7

TC

Color

Mazda Miata

Chevrolet Impala

Black

BMW Pro3

Chevrolet Monte Carlo

BMW 325is

BMW 325i PRO3

BMW 325is

BMW 325is

BMW 325i

BMW 335i

BMW 325

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Acura Integra

Mazda Miata

Red

Porsche 944

Mazda RX-7

BMW 325E

Black

BMW 325

Mazda Rx7

white

Volkswagen Rabbit

Laps

20

19

19

20

20

20

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

18

18

18

18

18

17

17

17

16

15

12

Club

CSCC

CSCC

BMWCCA

FIA

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

BMWCCA

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

TC

IRDC

NWMS

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

CSCC

FIA

CSCC

IRDC

TC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

FIA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

FIA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

MiataCage.com

ProFinish Motorsports

Accuracy Automotive, BBQ2U, R3vlimited

Wes Hill

ProFinish Motorsports

DynaSport

Car Tender - StrategicIntent.com

Dynasport/Konig

5xRacing.com

ProFinish Motorsports

Flyin' Lion Racing

Fordahl Motorsports

Masterpiece Painting

Wes Hill

All Sports Video

Best Tm

1:23.642

1:28.603

1:28.580

1:12.725

1:25.507

1:24.899

1:19.570

1:26.308

1:24.665

1:28.887

1:28.328

1:25.327

1:26.635

1:29.070

1:29.271

1:30.502

1:30.751

1:31.917

1:33.770

1:31.099

1:30.477

1:36.452

1:36.483

1:36.718

1:26.240

1:34.065

1:39.049

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/11/2012 2:59:04 AM

Chief of T&S: Linda Blackburn

Race Stewart:  Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

39.562

Avg. Speed

79.515

Best Lap Tm

1:12.725

Best Speed

97.865

Best Lap by

35 - Aaron Young

CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB

Group 7

NCW

Race started at 16:46:36

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

5/5/2012 04:31 PM



Pos

KFC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Not classified

DNF

NSF

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Not classified

DNF

WTF

1

2

3

4

5

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

DNF

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

DNF

1

2

3

4

5

No.

59

7

78

172

152

83

128

4

92

121

94

354

89

13

1

10

71

244

113

09

135

20

05

732

15

101

324

360

Name

Jeff Van Lierop

James Colborn

Jason Vein

David Stenner

Mark Friedman

Mark Estes

Martin Wild

Gary Presting Jr

Tucker Sheppy

David Beagle

Ken Sutherland

Will Schrader

Gary Bockman

Sean Hedrick

Eric Schwenter

Colin Koehler

Chuck Hall

Mike Adams

Andrew Robottom

Scott Faris

Dave Dunning

Jason Rawlins

Bill Murray

Peter Baljet

Joe White

Mike Carrick

Zack George

Darris Miller

Town

Olympia WA

Kirkland WA

Bellevue WA

Port Coquitlam BC

Gig Harbor WA

Beaverton OR

Lake Stevens WA

Oregon city OR

Beaverton OR

Seattle WA

Sherwood OR

Portland OR

Portland OR

Portland OR

Milwaukie OR

Bothell WA

Kailua HI

Porsche 944

Vancouver WA

Lake Oswego OR

Portland OR

Hillsboro OR

Portland Or

Duncan Bc

Spokane Valley WA

Abbotsford BC

Yakima WA

Portland OR

Make

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325is

BMW 325is

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

Chevrolet Camaro

BMW 325e

BMW 325i

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Porsche 944

Honda CRX Si

Mazda Miata

IRDC

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Acura ACURAT

Porsche Porsche GT Cup

Porsche Cayman S

Mazda RX3

Chevrolet Corvette

Porsche 911

Color

Wht/Grn/Blk

Black/Gray

Gulf Livery

Silver/ Blue

Green/Blue

Black

White/Org

Lime Green

Black/Yellow

Green

Silver

Red/yellow

Red

White

India Red

Red

Red

Porsche 944

Lt Blue/Red

Red

white

Red/Black

white/black

White

Red/Gray

White &amp; Blue

White

Brown

Laps

40

40

40

40

39

39

39

39

38

5

40

40

39

39

39

39

39

39

38

38

38

35

2

45

44

41

40

38

Club

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

SCCBC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

CSCC

BMWCCA

SCCA

SCCA

CSCC

SCCA

CSCC

IRDC

SCCA

IRDC

TC

CSCC

CSCC

Other

TC

Other

NWMS

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

SCCA

ICSCC

NASA

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

FIA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Grass Roots Racing/Highlander Motorsports/Country Green Turf

www.jamescolborn.com

Grip Racing/LGR

Bimmer World

MaxRPM

Pro-Tek

Broad Stroke Associates/BadSRacing

Gary's Auto Repair/Baxter's Auto Parts\East Portland Auto Body

Bloising Saddles/BGA Fluids

Gray Line of Portland/Group 2 Motorsports

Wyatt Fire Protection/miatacage.com/Pittman and Brooks CPA

MiataCage.com/Midas Auto Service

Bockman &amp; Son Inc/FMR Industries

MiataCage.Com/Northwest Superfinish/Inspired Salts.Com

Codex Motorsports/Bloising Saddles/Matrix Integrated

Burien Honda/Ridge Racing School

Fordahl Motorsports

Straightline Autobody/JSF Communications/Peake Sun Control/Belfanti M-Sports/Master Mech

Safaris Motorsports

Miatacage.com

Master Mechanics

White Inc.Trucking/Bullet Racing

Allan Autotech, Alternative Cartage, Retro Racing Team

Ray's Auto Center/Poorvette Racing

Blizzard Motors

Best Tm

1:22.508

1:22.882

1:23.038

1:23.526

1:23.333

1:24.380

1:23.819

1:24.574

1:26.422

1:24.395

1:23.771

1:24.114

1:24.841

1:24.758

1:24.889

1:24.129

1:25.615

1:24.111

1:25.094

1:27.001

1:25.238

1:24.710

1:40.392

1:10.274

1:12.959

1:19.049

1:19.009

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/11/2012 2:59:37 AM

Chief of T&S: Linda Blackburn

Race Stewart:  Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

1 Lap

Avg. Speed

89.133

Best Lap Tm

1:10.274

Best Speed

101.278

Best Lap by

732 - Peter Baljet

CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB

Group 8

Race

Race started at 17:35:09

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

5/5/2012 05:20 PM
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Pos

Not classified

DNF

DNF

DNS

PIC

DNF

DNF

DNS

No.

3

39

66

Name

Michael McAleenan

Eric Krause

Tim Brown

Town

Tacoma WA

Woodinville WA

Vancouver BC

Make

BMW M3-R

Porsche 968

Ford Boss 302S

Color

Black/Red

Red/White

orange

Laps

6

4

Club

IRDC

IRDC

SCCBC

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Family/LGR/Smith Alling, Attorneys at Law

EKR

Brown Brothers Ford

Best Tm

1:15.463

1:18.278

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/11/2012 2:59:37 AM

Chief of T&S: Linda Blackburn

Race Stewart:  Michael Conatore

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

1 Lap

Avg. Speed

89.133

Best Lap Tm

1:10.274

Best Speed

101.278

Best Lap by

732 - Peter Baljet

CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB

Group 8

Race

Race started at 17:35:09

Portland International Raceway 1.977 Miles

5/5/2012 05:20 PM
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